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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

REMSHA ANWAR 

MADIHA YOUSAF 

ANAM TAHIR 

AMNA BATOOL 

AYESHA ARSHAD 

SAHRISH KHAN 

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

TAHIR MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

ARSHAD ALI

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

36800582

36800909

36800632

36800295

36800548

36800429

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER FINE ARTS - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

6 Case #  10B2020

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

SIDRA SHAFIQ 

HINA SHAZIB 

FAREEHA YOUSAF 

SAMARA SHAHID 

UNEEZA GUL 

ARFA NASIR 

IQRA MAJID 

ABDUL SHAFIQ AHMAD

CH. SHAZIB SAEED

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD SHAHID

TARIQ AHMAD KHAN NIAZI

NASIR MAHMOOD QURESHI

ABU MAJID

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

36800968

36800426

36800121

36800135

36800023

36800930

36800805

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER FINE ARTS - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

6 Case #  10B2020

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

HAJIRA AHMAD 

ZEB ARSHAD 

FATIMA SAJID 

TOOBA ASHRAF 

SAIRA ASGHAR 

DHOUFISHAN RAZA NAUSHAHI 

SANA AKRAM 

ALIHA AHMED QURESHI 

SYRRAA ALI 

SHOAIB AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD SAJID MUGHAL

MALIK MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ASGHAR ALI SHAH

ARIF NAUSHAHI

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SHAMOON AHMED HASHMI

ASGHAR ALI DHILLON

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

36800505

36800141

36800402

36800551

36800432

36800153

36800456

36800525

36800703

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

M. GARH

M.B.DIN

VEHARI

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MARIAM IQBAL 
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

1 36800166 SAHIWAL FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Sr.
No.
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No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name
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Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER FINE ARTS - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

6 Case #  10B2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


