PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER FINE ARTS - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 10B2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	36800582	1	REMSHA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	36800909	2	MADIHA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	36800632	3	ANAM TAHIR TAHIR MAHMOOD	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	36800295	4	AMNA BATOOL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	36800548	5	AYESHA ARSHAD ARSHAD ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	36800429	б	SAHRISH KHAN MUHAMMAD JAMEEL	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	36800968	7	SIDRA SHAFIQ ABDUL SHAFIQ AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
2	36800426	8	HINA SHAZIB CH. SHAZIB SAEED	HAFIZABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
3	36800121	9	FAREEHA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
4	36800135	10	SAMARA SHAHID MUHAMMAD SHAHID	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
5	36800023	11	UNEEZA GUL TARIQ AHMAD KHAN NIAZI	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
6	36800930	12	ARFA NASIR NASIR MAHMOOD QURESHI	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
7	36800805	13	IQRA MAJID ABU MAJID	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER FINE ARTS - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
8	36800505	14	HAJIRA AHMAD SHOAIB AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
9	36800141	15	ZEB ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
10	36800402	16	FATIMA SAJID MUHAMMAD SAJID MUGHAL	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
11	36800551	17	TOOBA ASHRAF MALIK MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
12	36800432	18	SAIRA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI SHAH	M. GARH	NOT RECOMM	1ended
13	36800153	19	DHOUFISHAN RAZA NAUSHAHI ARIF NAUSHAHI	M.B.DIN	NOT RECOMM	1ended
14	36800456	20	SANA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	1ended
15	36800525	21	ALIHA AHMED QURESHI SHAMOON AHMED HASHMI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
16	36800703	22	SYRRAA ALI ASGHAR ALI DHILLON	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	IENDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	36800166	MARIAM IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	SAHIWAL	FAIL			

Case # 10B2020

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER FINE ARTS - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 10B2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.		<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
--------------------------	--------------------	--	---	----------	--------	---

<u>Note</u> :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.